
------------------------------====---

POPULAnON STUDY_OF ZINGfBER SPP. ( ZINGIBERACEAE ) IN

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM) RESERVE FOREST

By:

Azri Sham Bin Wahab

A Final Project Paper Submitted in Partial Fulfilment for the Diploma in Wood
Industry, Faculty of Applied ScienceUniversiti Teknologi MARA ( UiTM )

Apri12000



ACKNOWLEGDEMENT

First of aU, I would like to take this oppumity to express my special thanks to

Allah SWT for His blessing and strength rendered to me to complete my final project,

title Population Study of Zingiber spp. ( Zingibereceae ) in UiTM Reserve Forest.

I would like to offer my special thanks to my supervisor for the project, Tuan

Sheikh Abdul Karim Yamani Zakaria for helping me at every phase of the study. Not

forgot to Encik Abdul Halek Jaafar who is so helping me to find the imfonnation and

resources for my project paper. I would like to express my most sincere thanks to him.

I also would like to thanks to all my friends, especially to my my group members

(Shahril Kamaruddin, Fitri Sabol, Md. Ridhwan Khalib, Suzila Hashim and Suhaini Ali)

because helping me and for their continuous support.

This thanks is also to extend my appreciation to those who are involved either

directly or indirectly for completing this project paper. 1 belived, without their helps, 1

would not be able to complete this final project.

III



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS PAGE

TITLE

APPROVAL SHEET

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 111

TABLE OF CONTENT IV

LIST OF FIGURES VI

LIST OF TABLE vu

LIST OF PLATES VlU

ABSTRACT IX

ABSTRAK X

CHAPTER ONE

1.0 Introduction

CHAPTER TWO: BOTANICAL CHARACTERISTIC

2.0 Introduction

2.0. ] Leaf

2.0.2 Stem

2.0.3 Root

2.0.4 Flower

2. ] Anatomy of Zingiher spp.

2.1. ] Pungency

2.1.2 Fragrance

IV

]

2

3

7

9

]0

11

11



2.1.3 Nutrients 12

2.1.4 Synergists 12

CHAPTER THREE: USES OF ZING1BERSPP.

3.0 Medical Uses 13

3.1 Other Uses 13

3.2 Chemical Contents 14

CHAPTER FOUR: INVENTORY OF LINE 11 IN UiTM FOREST RESERVE

4.0 Introduction 15

4.3

4.1 Scope of Study

4.2 Survey of Plot

4.2.1 Plot Design

4.2.2 Quadrat and Subquadrat

4.2.3 Equipments

Collecting Survey Data

CHAPTER FIVE

5.0 Results

5.1 Discussion

5.2 Conclusion

REFERENCES

APPENDICES

VITA

v

17

18

20

24

26

27

28

29

33

34

35



ABSTRACT

This research has been done to locate of Zingiber spp ( Zingiberaceae )
population in Universiti Teknologi MARA ( UiTM ) Pahang Reserve Forest. Zingiber
spp. also known as Ginger. Beside of that, this research also including identification of
Zingiber spp. This research was carried out in Line 11 which the size of area about SOm
x SOm. This research has done with recorded the population of Zingiber spp. into a
maps. Beside of that, this research also including identification of Zingiber spp. From
the research, we can know that many Zingiber spp. can be found in the hillside.

IX




