POPULATION STUDY, OF *ZINGIBER SPP*. (ZINGIBERACEAE) IN UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM) RESERVE FOREST

By :

Azri Sham Bin Wahab

A Final Project Paper Submitted in Partial Fulfilment for the Diploma in Wood Industry, Faculty of Applied ScienceUniversiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM)

April 2000

ACKNOWLEGDEMENT

First of all, I would like to take this oppurnity to express my special thanks to Allah SWT for His blessing and strength rendered to me to complete my final project, title Population Study of *Zingiber spp.* (Zingibereceae) in UiTM Reserve Forest.

I would like to offer my special thanks to my supervisor for the project, Tuan Sheikh Abdul Karim Yamani Zakaria for helping me at every phase of the study. Not forgot to Encik Abdul Halek Jaafar who is so helping me to find the imformation and resources for my project paper. I would like to express my most sincere thanks to him.

I also would like to thanks to all my friends, especially to my my group members (Shahril Kamaruddin, Fitri Sabol, Md. Ridhwan Khalib, Suzila Hashim and Suhaini Ali) because helping me and for their continuous support.

This thanks is also to extend my appreciation to those who are involved either directly or indirectly for completing this project paper. I belived, without their helps, I would not be able to complete this final project.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CO	NTENTS	5	PAGE
TIT	LE		
APPROVAL SHEET			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS			
TABLE OF CONTENT LIST OF FIGURES			
LIST	Г OF FIG	JURES	vi
LIS	Γ OF TAI	BLE	vii
LIST	Г OF PLA	ATES	viii
ABS	ix		
ABSTRAK			
СЦ	APTER O	NIE	
1.0	1		
		WO : BOTANICAL CHARACTERISTIC	
2.0	Introd	luction	2
	2.0.1	Leaf	3
	2.0.2	Stem	7
	2.0.3	Root	9
	2.0.4	Flower	10
2.1	Anato		
	2.1.1	Pungency	11
	2.1.2	Fragrance	11

	2.1.3	Nutrients	12	
	2.1.4	Synergists	12	
CH	APTER TI	HREE : USES OF ZINGIBER SPP.		
3.0	Medic	Medical Uses		
3.1	Other	Other Uses		
3.2	Chemi	Chemical Contents		
CH	APTER FO	OUR : INVENTORY OF LINE 11 IN UITM FOREST RESERV	Έ	
4.0	Introdu	uction	15	
4.1	Scope of	f Study	17	
4.2	Survey	v of Plot		
	4.2.1	Plot Design	18	
	4.2.2	Quadrat and Subquadrat	20	
	4.2.3	Equipments	24	
4.3	Collec	ting Survey Data	26	
CH	APTER FI	VE		
5.0 Results			27	
5.1 Discussion			28	
5.2 Conclusion				
REFERENCES			33	
APF	APPENDICES			
VIT	VITA			

ABSTRACT

This research has been done to locate of *Zingiber spp* (Zingiberaceae) population in Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) Pahang Reserve Forest. *Zingiber spp.* also known as Ginger. Beside of that, this research also including identification of Zingiber spp. This research was carried out in Line 11 which the size of area about 50m x 50m. This research has done with recorded the population of *Zingiber spp.* into a maps. Beside of that, this research also including identification of *Zingiber spp.* From the research, we can know that many *Zingiber spp.* can be found in the hillside.